(I	orm PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
0	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings		4595	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1	. Name of conveying party(ies)	:	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
[Nathan B. Baker	1 -1,-	Name: Metro One	Telecommunications, Inc.
	03	128/00	Internal Address:	
A	dditional name(s) of conveying party	ye) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3	. Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	Other	Ū		
			City: Beaverton	State: Oregon Zip: 97007
E	Execution Date: 03/27/2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No	
5.	. Name and address of party to		itached? Yes No	plications and patents involved:
١	concerning document should be			
- 1	Name: Alex L. Yip		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_40.00
1	Internal Address: Kaye Schol	er LLP	☑ Enclosed	
ł			Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
ĺ			8. Deposit account no	umber:
}	Street Address: 425 Park Aver	nue		
2002 NJEK	ONEN 00000018 10108730			
581	City: New York 48 1910 OPNe	w York Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9	Statement and signature.			
}	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.		information is true and	correct and any attached copy
- }		eg. No. 34,759	Mic ?	March 28, 2002
ł				7 2
	Name of Person Signi	ing	Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I,

Nathan Bryant Baker, a citizen of the United States, who reside at:

16765 SW Jordan Way Tigard, Oregon 97224,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Metro One Telecommunications, Inc., a corporation of the State of Oregon, having an office at 11200 Murray Scholls Place, Beaverton, Oregon 97007, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions related to TECHNIQUE FOR EFFECTIVELY CONTROLLING COMMUNICATION LINKS TO AN INFORMATION ASSISTANCE SERVICE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Metro One Telecommunications, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Metro One Telecommunications, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in the United States and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Metro One Telecommunications, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Metro One Telecommunications, Inc. in the United States and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Metro One Telecommunications, Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 012743 FRAME: 0368 I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Metro One Telecommunications, Inc., sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Nathan Bryant Baker

Date: 3/27/02

United States of America)

State of Oregon

)ss.:

county of Washington)

On this 11th day of March , 2002 before me personally came Nathan Bryant Baker, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Maurien Lanstyak
Notary Public Jak

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 012743 FRAME: 0369